
Academic Year 2022/23 
 

Michaelmas Term 2022 (7 weeks + 7 weeks) 
Monday 29 August (Bank Holiday) 
Tuesday 30 August  Staff Prep Day  
Wednesday 31 August  Staff Prep Day  
Thursday 1 September Pupil Induction Day  
Friday 2 September  Beginning of Term 
Saturday 17 September Open Morning   
Thursday 22 September Saturday Morning School  
Saturday 24 September No Saturday School  
Friday 14 October  Half Term Begins   
Saturday 15 October  Sixth Form Entrance Exams   
Monday 31 October  School Recommences  
Wednesday 23 November  Saturday Morning School  
Saturday 26 November  No Saturday School  
Wednesday 14 December  End of Term  
Thursday 15 December  Staff meetings & Christmas Lunch   

 
Lent Term 2023 (6 weeks + 5 weeks)     
  Wednesday 4 January  Y7 Entrance Exams & Interviews  
  Thursday 5 January  Staff Prep Day  
  Friday 6 January   Beginning of Term  
  Thursday 19 January  Saturday Morning School  
  Saturday 21 January  No Saturday School  
  Friday 10 February  Half Term Begins  

Monday 20 February  School Recommences  
Saturday 25 February  Y7 Post-Offer Day  
Wednesday 1 March  Saturday Morning School  
Saturday 4 March  No Saturday School 
Saturday 18 March  Virtual Open Morning   
Friday 24 March   End of Term  
 

(Good Friday 7 April and Easter Sunday is 9 April)  
 
Summer Term 2023 (6 weeks +4 weeks) 

Monday 17 April  Staff Prep Day  
Tuesday 18 April   Prospective Pupils’ Day 

  Wednesday 19 April  Beginning of Term   
  Saturday 22 April  Sixth Form Virtual Open Morning  

Thursday 27 April  IB Exams Start (to 19 May)  
Saturday 29 April  Saturday Morning School 
Monday 1 May   Bank Holiday  
Tuesday 2 & 3 May Y9 Academic Scholarship Exams  
Thursday 4 May   Y9 Cocurricular Scholarship Assessments  
Saturday 6 May  No Saturday School 
Monday 8 May  Bank holiday for the King’s Coronation Weekend 
Thursday 11 May  Internal Exams Start (to 19 May)  
Thursday 18 May  Saturday Morning School 
Saturday 20 May   No Saturday School  
   Leavers’ Day  
Friday 26 May   Half Term Begins  
Monday 29 May   Bank Holiday  
Monday 5 June   School Recommences  
Saturday 17 June   Open Morning  
Saturday 24 June   New Parents’ Tea 
Friday 30 June   End of Term  
Saturday 1 July   Founder’s Day  
Thursday 6 July   IB Results to Pupils 
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